Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHINA INNOVATIVE FINANCE GROUP LIMITED

中國新金融集團有限公司 (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 412)

## NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the **"Board"**) of China Innovative Finance Group Limited (the **"Company"**) hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Monday, 28 November 2016 at 29/F., China United Centre, 28 Marble Road, North Point, Hong Kong for the purpose of, inter alia, considering and approving the interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the six months ended 30 September 2016 and the declaration of the payment of dividends, if any.

By Order of the Board China Innovative Finance Group Limited Lau Yau Chuen Louis Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 16 November 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has three executive directors, being Mr. Wang Zhenjiang, Mr. Yau Wai Lung and Mr. Ma Chao; two non-executive directors, being Mr. Li Hang and Mr. Qiu Jianyang; and three independent non-executive directors, being Mr. To Shing Chuen, Mr. Chung Yuk Lun and Mr. Cheung Wing Ping.